
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

County Corrections Uniforms 
Bid No. 18-262 

Lancaster County 
Line Item Price Adjustment 

Galls, LLC 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Galls, LLC, 1340 Russell Cave Road, 
Lexington, KY 40505 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and Lancaster County (hereinafter “County”), for the 
purpose of amending the Contract dated December 18, 2018, executed under County Contract No. C-
18-0756, for Annual Supply - County Corrections Uniforms, Bid No. 18-262, which is made a part hereof 
by this reference. 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the contract to adjust the price of line item number 8 from 
$43.00 to $41.00, per Attachment A; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditure for this price adjustment is $15.00 for the remainder of the current 
term; and 

WHEREAS, the revised contract total with the price adjustment is to be $15,015.00; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the County 
Contract No. C-18-0756 and stated herein the parties agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby amend the contract to adjust the price of line item number 8 from
$43.00 to $41.00, per Attachment A.

2) The expenditure for this price adjustment is $15.00 for the remainder of the current term.
3) The revised contract total with the price adjustment is to be $15,015.00.
4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full

force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment 
shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal 
representatives, successors, and assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page 

C-19-0212





Lancaster County Signature Page 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

County Corrections Uniforms 
Bid No. 18-262 

Lancaster County 
Line Item Price Adjustment 

Galls, LLC 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The Board of County Commissioners of 
Lancaster, Nebraska 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

Contract Approved as to Form: 

______________________________________ 
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

C-19-0212



^
Quote

Attachment A

Customer: (1001557460) LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTION
Date: 02/21/2019

Sales Rep; KAITLYN CARR

Sold To:
LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTIONS
3801 WEST 0 STREET
ATTN: EDITH WEQNER
LINCOLN, NE 68528
RACHELLE HINZE

Page 1 of 1
Quote Number: 12488717
Quote Expiration: 05/22/2019

Ship To:
LANCASTER COUNTY CORRECTIONS
3801 WEST 0 STREET
ATTN; EDITH WEGNER
LINCOLN, NE 68528
RACHELLE HINZE

Line
1

Item:.':'.. •;.':,''''':' . ••..,...,;:^K"

3W672 RBT LG
Description
UFX TACT KNIT S/S SHIRT

Qty
1

Retail
Your
Price

41.00

.-Ext Total

41,00

Quote is valid for 90 days

Galls is required to collect sales fcax on shipments to certain sfcates. Sales tax will
be added where applicable. For tax exempt customers, state laws require us to have
signed tax exemption or resale cerfcificates on file at our office. If you are tax
exempt, please email or fax this information, (including your Galls account number)
to Tax@galls.com or fax 859-268-5946.

Export Restrictions - This may contain commodities restricted in the United States
International Trade Regulations.

1340 Russell Cave Rd
Lexington, KY 40505
Tel: 800-876-4242 Fax:877-914-2557

SUBTOTAL:
SHIPPING:
TAX.....:

TOTAL...;

41.00

41.00


